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ZONING TABLE - July 2025
AM10 [2210] Requirement Proposed
Minimum Lot Area No minimum 24,140.44 SM ; 259,846 SF; 5.97 AC
Minimum Lot Width No minimum 205.3m
Minimum Front and Corner Yard Setback 0 m, must have 1?70% of the building wall within 4.5 m 3.0m
of the property line
Minimum Interior Side Yard Setback No minimum 3.0m
Rear Yard Setback N/A N/A
Maximum Building Height 30m 15m
Minimum Building Height 7.5m
Maximum FSI No maximum N/A
R R 0.5 per unit {resident) = 224 spaces )
Vehicle Parking 449 spaces (1.0 combined)
0.2 per unit (visitor} = 90 spaces
Bicycle Parking 0.5 per dwelling unit 1.33 per unit for new towns + existing
2.6mx52m(reg) 2.6 mx5.2mireg)
. . . . 2.6 mx 6.7 m (parallel) 2.6 mx 6.7 m (parallel}
Vehicle Parking Space Dimensions 2.4 mx 4.6 m(small car) 2.4 mx 4.6 m (small car)
* up to 50% of spaces can be for small call 61 spaces (13.5%) are small car
. 5 9.08 SM per unit,
Amenity Space 6m” per unit, of which 50% is to be communal communal = 5.40m’ per unit
A minimum of 50% of the surface area of the ground
floor fagade, measured from the average grade up to
Glazing requirement a height of 4.5 metres, facing a public street must be N/A
comprised of transparent glazing and active customer
or resident entrance access doors
Parking Lot Landscaping Area 15% 15%
Abutting a street — 3m 3m
Parking Lot Landscape Buffer Other cases— 1.5 m if lot contains less than 100 .
1.5m min
spaces
located at least 9.0 m from a lot line abutting a public . . .
street, 3 m from other lot lines 33mto lot line abutting street; 9m to other lot line
Outdoor refuse collection and refuse loading areas screened from view by an opaque screen with a
minimum height of 2.0 metres, or where in-ground
refuse container is provided, the screening may be underground system
achieved with soft landscaping
2025 OTHELLO AVE
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
OTTAWA, ONTARIO
Project Statistics
Nov 2025 Project No: 524016
1.0 Site Area
hectares  acres 5g.m. sq.ft. |
Developable Area 0.72 1.79 7,249.1 78,029
Existing Area 1.69 4.18 16,930.3 182,236
Park Conveyance 0.10 0.25 1020.9 10,989
Daylight Triangles 0.01 0.02 76.55 824
Gross Site Area 2.53 6.25 25,276.8 272,077
2.0 Gross Floor Area
2.1 Townhouses
| LL GF 2F 3F sq.m. sq.ft. |
Black 1 729.41 729.41 72941 72841 2,917.6 31,405
Block 2 729.41 729.41 72941 72541 2,917.6 31,405
Block 3 729.41 729.41 72941 72841 2,917.6 31,405
Total GFA 2,188.23 2,188.23 1,458.82 1,458.82 8,752.9 94,216
2.2 Existing Apartments
North Buidling 15,250.0 164,150
South Building 15,250.0 164,150
Total GFA 30,500.1 328,300
3.0 Unit Count
3.1  Stacked Towns
| total
Block 1 24
Block 2 24
Block 3 24
Total Units 72
3.2  Existing Apartments (client provided)
North Building 188
South Building 188
Total units 376
3.3  Total units
Existing Apartments (client provided) 376
Stacked Towns 72
Total Units 448
4.0 Unit Mix (stacked towns)
2bed 3bed units
Block 1 16 8 24
Black 2 16 8 24
Block 3 16 8 24
Total Proposed Units 48 24 72
67% 33% 100%
5.0 Vehicular Parking
5.1 Provided Parking Spaces
visitor
resident resident visitor  visitor barrier- Ratio
standard smalfcar |standard smallcar free Total Parking Spaces
Existing Apartments 294.0 68 362 0.96
Stacked towns 72.0 10 4 1 87.0 1.21
Total Proposed Parking Spaces 434.0 15 449 1.00
5.2  Accessible Parking
visitor
parking | Required
provided | perzoning| Type |Provided
15 1 B 1
6.0 Bicycle Parking Provided
| ratio Parking Spaces
Existing apartments 0.04 . 14
Stacked towns 1.33 per unit 9%
Total Provided Bicycle Parking 110
7.0 Lot Coverage
| 5g.m. sq.ft. % |
existing north apartment building 1,624.1 17,482 6.4%
existing south apartment building 1,627.1 17,514 6.4%
block 1 729.4 7,851 2.9%
block 2 729.4 7,851 2.9%
block 3 729.4 7,851 2.9%
Total Building Areas 5,439.4 58,549
Gross site area 25,276.8 272,077
Lot Coverage 22%
8.0 Amenity Areas
ratio (SM
5q.m. sq.ft. per Unit) %
Existing Private Outdoor Amenity 1,161 12,497 3.09 28.5%
Existing Indoor Amenity 525 5,651 1.17 12.9%
New Private Outdoor Amenity 486 5,231 6.75 11.9%
Common Outdoor Amenity 1,896 20,404 4.23 46.6%
Total 4,068 43,783 9.08 100.0%
9.0 Parking Lot Landscaping Area
Total Parking Area (SM) 14,453
Total Parking Lot Landscape Buffer Area (SM) 3,071
Percentage of Parking Lot Landscape Buffer Area (SM) 21.2%
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED:
ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
ANY WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECTLY TO SRN ARCHITECTS
INC. ALL ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING ARE GRAPHIC

REPRESENTATIONS ONLY.
NO: | DATE: ISSUED FOR:
0509 25 | ISSUED FOR SPA
1212 25 | SPA RE-SUBMISSION
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

THE DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS THE

PROPERTY OF SRN ARCHITECTS INC. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY AND ACCEPT
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND MUST NOTIFY
SRN ARCHITECTS INC. OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE SUPPLIED INFORMATION. SRN

ARCHITECTS INC.

IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEY,

STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL. ETC. ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN
ON THIS DRAWING REFER TO APPROPRIATE ENGINEERS DRAWINGS BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE
CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
(UNDERTAKEN OTHERWISE NOTED). NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN OR REPORTED ON
BY THIS OFFICE IN REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION OF THIS SITE.

CONDITIONS FOR

ELECTRONIC INFORMATION TRANSFER:

ELECTRONIC INFORMATION IS SUPPLIED TO THE OTHER ASSOCIATED FIRMS TO
ASSIST THEM IN THE ERECTION OF THEIR WORK/REVIEW. THE RECIPIENT FIRMS MUST
DETERMINE THE COMPLETENESS/APPROPRIATENESS/ RELEVANCE OF THE
INFORMATION IN RESPECT TO THEIR PARTICULAR RESPONSIBILITY.
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PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
NO: DATE: REVISION COMMENT:

SRN ARCHITECTS INC SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR:

1. ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCOMPLETENESS DUE TO LOSS OF INFORMATION IN
WHOLE OR PART WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED.

2. TRANSMISSIONS OF ANY VIRUS OR DAMAGE TO RECEIVING ELECTRONIC
SYSTEM WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED:
ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
ANY WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECTLY TO SRN ARCHITECTS
INC. ALL ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING ARE GRAPHIC

FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGE AND INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS

REPRESENTATIONS ONLY.
NO: | DATE: ISSUED FOR:
0509 25 | ISSUED FOR SPA
2 | 121225 | SPA RE-SUBMISSION
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

THE DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS THE
PROPERTY OF SRN ARCHITECTS INC. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY AND ACCEPT
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND MUST NOTIFY
SRN ARCHITECTS INC. OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE SUPPLIED INFORMATION. SRN
ARCHITECTS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEY,
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL. ETC. ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN
ON THIS DRAWING REFER TO APPROPRIATE ENGINEERS DRAWINGS BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE
CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
(UNDERTAKEN OTHERWISE NOTED). NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN OR REPORTED ON
BY THIS OFFICE IN REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION OF THIS SITE.

CONDITIONS FOR ELECTRONIC INFORMATION TRANSFER:

ELECTRONIC INFORMATION IS SUPPLIED TO THE OTHER ASSOCIATED FIRMS TO
ASSIST THEM IN THE ERECTION OF THEIR WORK/REVIEW. THE RECIPIENT FIRMS MUST
DETERMINE THE COMPLETENESS/APPROPRIATENESS/ RELEVANCE OF THE
INFORMATION IN RESPECT TO THEIR PARTICULAR RESPONSIBILITY.
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— 40mm @ METAL POSTS (P&P) 12.5mznpgpf\;|gﬁ|602|1cml(g1'g 25mm @ METAL RAILS (P&P) — —_— SINGLE FACE 75 mm HEIGHT BLACK LETTER 'P' AND BLACK BORDER
\; \; - (300X450) e— 30.00 cm )
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SRN ARCHITECTS INC SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR:

1. ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCOMPLETENESS DUE TO LOSS OF INFORMATION IN
WHOLE OR PART WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED.

2. TRANSMISSIONS OF ANY VIRUS OR DAMAGE TO RECEIVING ELECTRONIC
SYSTEM WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED:

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
ANY WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECTLY TO SRN ARCHITECTS
INC. ALL ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING ARE GRAPHIC
REPRESENTATIONS ONLY.
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050925 | ISSUED FOR SPA

2 1121225 | SPA RE-SUBMISSION

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

THE DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS THE
PROPERTY OF SRN ARCHITECTS INC. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY AND ACCEPT
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND MUST NOTIFY
SRN ARCHITECTS INC. OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE SUPPLIED INFORMATION. SRN
ARCHITECTS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEY,
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL. ETC. ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN
ON THIS DRAWING REFER TO APPROPRIATE ENGINEERS DRAWINGS BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE
CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
(UNDERTAKEN OTHERWISE NOTED). NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN OR REPORTED ON
BY THIS OFFICE IN REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION OF THIS SITE.

CONDITIONS FOR ELECTRONIC INFORMATION TRANSFER:
ELECTRONIC INFORMATION IS SUPPLIED TO THE OTHER ASSOCIATED FIRMS TO
ASSIST THEM IN THE ERECTION OF THEIR WORK/REVIEW. THE RECIPIENT FIRMS MUST

DETERMINE THE COMPLETENESS/APPROPRIATENESS/ RELEVANCE OF THE
INFORMATION IN RESPECT TO THEIR PARTICULAR RESPONSIBILITY.
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WHOLE OR PART WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED.

2. TRANSMISSIONS OF ANY VIRUS OR DAMAGE TO RECEIVING ELECTRONIC
SYSTEM WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED
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CLIENT; OSGOODE PROPERTIES
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9 OBC REFERENCE
ITEM REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS NOTED
[A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.
O PART 3-1.1.2.[A] X PART 9
1 |PROJECT DESCRIPTION: X NEW O ALTERATION
1.1.2. [A] 1.3.3.3. [A]
O apbDITION O cHANGE OF USE
2 |MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY 3.1.2.1 (1) 9.10.2.
3 |BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0SQ.M.NEW  364.7 SQ.M. 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2.[A]
4 | GROSS AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0SQ.M. NEW 1412 [A 1412 [A
(SQM) LOWER FLR. 364.7 SQ.M Al Al
GROUND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M
SECOND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M
THIRD FLR. 364.7 SQ.M
TOTAL RES. GFA: 1,458.8 SQ.M.
5 |NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 3 BELOW GRADE 1 1.4.1.2.[A] & 3.2.1.1. 1.4.1.2.[A] &9.10.4
6 |NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 2 g;g;g;]g-(§)3-2-5-’ 3.2.5.4. (1) 9.10.20.
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.54 GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED [[] ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2
SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5.
[ SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17
[ sAsemenT [ NueuoFrooFRATING X NOT REQUIRED INDEX INDEX
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED ves O No X 3.2.9. N/A
10 |FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES O NO X 3.2.4.1.(2) 9.10.18.
11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ves & No O 3.257. N/A
12 |HIGH BUILDING YES O NO X 3.2.6. N/A
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS [JCOMBUSTIBLE [ONON-COMBUSTIBLE BIBOTH |3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.6
PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION X comBUSTIBLE [CINON-COMBUSTIBLE [OBOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8) 9.10.4.1.
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON GRoOUP Cc [sam./PERSON BXIDESIGN OF BUILDING |3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
BASEMENT TO 3RD FLOOR = 28 SLEEPING ROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM = 56 PERSONS
16 BARR|ER FREE DES|GN D YES E NO (EXPLAIN) AS PER OBC 9.5.2.1 (2) 38 952
17 |HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES Oves X no 3.3.1.2. &3.3.1.19 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 | REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES GROUP LISTED DESIGN NO. OR 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.
FRR (HOURS) ¢ DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 3214 9.10.9.
RESISTANCE FLOORS (BETWEEN SUITES) 45MIN OBC SB-3 - F9c g%%?g“ )
RATING (FRR) FLOORS (BETWEEN SAME SUITE) 0 MIN OBC SB-3 - F4f
ROOF (OCCUPIED AREAS) 0 MIN 0BC 9.10.8.7. (1)
FRR OF SUPPORTING 45 MIN LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
MEMBERS DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
ROOF 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.23.1D 9.10.14
THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING 3237 9101 5
COMBUSTIBLE
WAL M | [ TR [ or [Toor | R DESIGN OR consr. _ | construcTionwmy | ©300NG ©
(sQ.Mm.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION PERMITTED CLADDING REQUIRED PERMITTED
NORTH FACE 203 |114 50.5 17 YES NO YES
EAST FACE 205 |13 64.25 40 YES NO YES
SOUTH FACE
WEST FACE 205 15 8275 40 YES NO YES
20 PLUMBING GROUP C - EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET, 3.7.4.2-10 9.31
AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER (3.7.4.5.) 3745 (1 )
FIXTURE STUDIO = 1 BATHROOM 3.74.7
ONE BEDROOM =1 BATHROOM
REQUIREMENTS: TWO BEDROOMS = 1 - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS = 2 - 3 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 3 BATHROOMS
FIVE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY =4 BATHROOMS
21 |ENERYGY COMPLIANCE PATH: REFER TO ENERGY MODELLING REPORT 12.2
EFFICIENCY CLIMATIC ZONE:
FIRM NAME: SRN ARCHITECTS INC.
8395 JANE STREET, SUITE 202.
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO L4K 5Y2. 905-417-5515
NAME OF PROJECT: PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
OSGOODE STACKS
CLIENT: OSGOODE PROPERTIES
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9 OBC REFERENCE
ITEM REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS NOTED
[A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.
O PART3-1.12. [A B PART 9
1 |PROJECT DESCRIPTION: X NEW O ALTERATION =
1.1.2. [A] 1.3.3.3. [A]
O ApDITION O cHANGE OF USE
2 |MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY 3.1.2.1 (1) 9.10.2.
3 |BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0SQ.M.NEW  364.7 SQ.M. 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A]
4 | GROSS AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0 SQ.M. NEW 1.4.1.2.[A 1.4.1.2.[A
(SQM,) LOWER FLR. 364.7 SQ.M. Al Al
GROUND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M.
SECOND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M.
THIRD FLR. 364.7 SQ.M.
TOTAL RES. GFA: 1,458.8 SQ.M.
5 |NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 3 BELOW GRADE 1 1.4.1.2.[A] & 3.2.1.1. 1.4.1.2.[A] & 9.10.4
6 |NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 2 g:g:g:]g-(§)3-2-5-’ 3.2.5.4. (1) 9.10.20.
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.54 GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED [[] ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2
SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5.
[ SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17
[ sAsemeENT O w~uevorrooFraTNG [ NOTREQUIRED INDEX INDEX
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED vES O No X 3.2.9. N/A
10 |FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES O NO X 3.2.4.1.(2) 9.10.18.
11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ves & no O 3.2.5.7. N/A
12 | HIGH BUILDING YES O NO X 3.2.6. N/A
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS [JCOMBUSTIBLE [JNON-COMBUSTIBLE BIBOTH |3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.6
PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION X comBUSTIBLE [ONON-COMBUSTIBLE [BOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8) 9.10.4.1.
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON GRouP Cc [sam./PERSON BXIDESIGN OF BUILDING |3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
BASEMENT TO 3RD FLOOR = 28 SLEEPING ROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM = 56 PERSONS
16 | BARRIER FREE DESIGN Oves [X] NO (EXPLAIN) AS PER 0BC 8.5.2.1 (2) 3.8. 9.5.2.
17 |HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES [ ves Xno 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 | REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES GROUP LISTED DESIGN NO. OR 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.
FRR (HOURS) c DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 3.2.1.4 9.10.9.
RESISTANCE FLOORS (BETWEEN SUITES) 45MIN OBC SB-3 - F9c g%%?g“ )
RATING (FRR) FLOORS (BETWEEN SAME SUITE) 0 MIN OBC SB-3 - F4f
ROOF (OCCUPIED AREAS) 0 MIN 0BC 9.10.8.7. (1)
FRR OF SUPPORTING 45 MIN LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
MEMBERS DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
ROOF 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.31D 9.10.14
THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING 3237 9101 5
COMBUSTIBLE
WAL el IV RPN L R DESIGN OR GONST. CONSTRUCTION Wi CELADOING
(sQ.m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION PERMITTED CLADDING REQUIRED PERMITTED
NORTH FACE
EAST FACE 205 16.8 93.6 40 YES NO YES
SOUTH FACE 203 11.4 50.5 17 YES NO YES
WEST FACE 205 | 15 8275 | 40 YES NO YES
20 PLUMBING GROUP C - EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET, 3.7.4.2-10 9.31
AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER (3.7.4.5.) 3745 (1 )
FIXTURE STUDIO = 1 BATHROOM 3.74.7
ONE BEDROOM = 1 BATHROOM
REQUIREMENTS: TWO BEDROOMS = 1 - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS = 2 - 3 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 3 BATHROOMS
FIVE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY =4 BATHROOMS
21 |ENERYGY COMPLIANCE PATH: REFER TO ENERGY MODELLING REPORT 12.2
EFFICIENCY CLIMATIC ZONE:

CLIENT:

OSGOODE PROPERTIES
1284 Wellington Street West, Ottawa On.
K1Y 3A9
Tel: 613-729-0656

ITEM REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS NOTED
[A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.
O PART 3-1.1.2. [A] X PART O
1 |PROJECT DESCRIPTION: X NEW O ALTERATION
1.1.2. [A] 1.3.3.3. [A]
O apbDITION O cHANGE OF USE
2 |MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY 3.1.2.1 (1) 9.10.2.
3 |BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0SQ.M.NEW  364.7 SQ.M. 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2.[A]
4 | GROSS AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0SQ.M. NEW 1412 [A 1412 [A
(SQM,) LOWER FLR. 364.7 SQ.M Al Al
GROUND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M
SECOND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M
THIRD FLR. 364.7 SQ.M
TOTAL RES. GFA: 1,458.8 SQ.M.
5 |NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 3 BELOW GRADE 1 1.4.1.2.[A] & 3.2.1.1. 1.4.1.2.[A] & 9.10.4
6 |NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 3 35510 3203224 (Mat0.20.
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.54 GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED [[] ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2
SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5.
[ SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17.
[ sAsemeNT [ WNueuorrooFRATING X NOT REQUIRED INDEX INDEX
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED ves O No X 3.2.9. N/A
10 |FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES O NO X 3.2.4.1.(2) 9.10.18.
11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ves & No O 3.25.7. N/A
12 |HIGH BUILDING YES O NO X 3.2.6. N/A
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS [JCOMBUSTIBLE [ONON-COMBUSTIBLE BIBOTH |3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.6
PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION X comBUSTIBLE [CINON-COMBUSTIBLE [OBOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8) 9.10.4.1.
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON GRoOUP Cc [sam./PERSON BXIDESIGN OF BUILDING |3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
BASEMENT TO 3RD FLOOR = 28 SLEEPING ROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM = 56 PERSONS
16 BARR|ER FREE DES|GN DYES ENO (EXPLAIN) AS PER OBC 9.5.2.1 (2) 38 952
17 |HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES Oves X no 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 | REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES GROUP LISTED DESIGN NO. OR 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.
FRR (HOURS) c DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 3214 9.10.9.
RESISTANCE FLOORS (BETWEEN SUITES) 45MIN OBC SB-3 - F9c g%%?g“ )
RATING (FRR) FLOORS (BETWEEN SAME SUITE) 0 MIN OBC SB-3 - F4f
ROOF (OCCUPIED AREAS) 0 MIN 0BC 9.10.8.7. (1)
FRR OF SUPPORTING 45 MIN LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
MEMBERS DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
ROOF 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.31D 9.10.14
THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING 3237 9 1 01 5
COMBUSTIBLE
WAL M | [ TR e [Toor | R DESIGN OR consr. | constRucTionwmH | ©Rp5G ©
(sQ.Mm.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION PERMITTED CLADDING REQUIRED PERMITTED
NORTH FACE
EAST FACE 205 13 64.25 40 YES NO YES
SOUTH FACE 203 20 100 17 YES NO YES
WEST FACE 205 |15 8275 | 40 YES NO YES
20 PLUMBING GROUP C - EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET, 3.74.2-10 9.31
AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER (3.7.4.5.) 3745 (1 )
FIXTURE STUDIO = 1 BATHROOM 3.74.7
ONE BEDROOM = 1 BATHROOM
REQUIREMENTS: TWO BEDROOMS = 1 - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS = 2 - 3 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 3 BATHROOMS
FIVE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY =4 BATHROOMS
21 |ENERYGY COMPLIANCE PATH: REFER TO ENERGY MODELLING REPORT 12.2
EFFICIENCY CLIMATIC ZONE:
FIRM NAME: SRN ARCHITECTS INC.
8395 JANE STREET, SUITE 202.
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO L4K 5Y2. 905-417-5515
NAME OF PROJECT: PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
OSGOODE STACKS
CLIENT: OSGOODE PROPERTIES
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9 OBC REFERENCE
ITEM REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS NOTED
[A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.
O PART3-1.12. [A B PART 9
1 |PROJECT DESCRIPTION: X NEW O ALTERATION =
1.1.2. [A] 1.3.3.3. [A]
O ApDITION O cHANGE OF USE
2 |MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY 3.1.2.1 (1) 9.10.2.
3 |BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0SQ.M.NEW  364.7 SQ.M. 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A]
4 | GROSS AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0 SQ.M. NEW 1.4.12.[A 1.4.1.2.[A
(Sam) LOWER FLR. 364.7 SQ.M. (A Al
GROUND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M.
SECOND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M.
THIRD FLR. 364.7 SQ.M.
TOTAL RES. GFA: 1,458.8 SQ.M.
5 |NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 3 BELOW GRADE 1 1.4.1.2.[A] & 3.2.1.1. 1.4.1.2.[A] & 9.10.4
6 |NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 2 %I%Z%Z]g'(%)&zs” 3.2.5.4. (1) 9.10.20.
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.54 GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED [[] ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2
SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5.
[ SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17.
[ sAsemENT O w~uevorrooFraTING [ NOT REQUIRED INDEX INDEX
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED vES O No X 3.2.9. N/A
10 |FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES O NO X 3.2.4.1.(2) 9.10.18.
11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ves & no O 3.2.5.7. N/A
12 | HIGH BUILDING YES O NO X 3.2.6. N/A
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS [JCOMBUSTIBLE [JNON-COMBUSTIBLE BIBOTH |3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.6
PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION X comBUSTIBLE [ONON-COMBUSTIBLE [BOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8) 9.10.4.1.
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASEDON GRoUP Cc [sam./PERSON BXIDESIGN OF BUILDING |3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
BASEMENT TO 3RD FLOOR = 28 SLEEPING ROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM = 56 PERSONS
16 | BARRIER FREE DESIGN Oves [X] NO (EXPLAIN) AS PER 0BC 8.5.2.1 (2) 3.8. 9.5.2.
17 |HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES [ ves Xno 3.3.1.2. &3.3.1.19 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 | REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES GROUP LISTED DESIGN NO. OR 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.
FRR (HOURS) c DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 3.2.1.4 9.10.9.
RESISTANCE FLOORS (BETWEEN SUITES) 45MIN OBC SB-3 - F9c gg%?g“ )
RATING (FRR) FLOORS (BETWEEN SAME SUITE) 0 MIN OBC SB-3 - F4f
ROOF (OCCUPIED AREAS) 0 MIN 0BC 9.10.8.7. (1)
FRR OF SUPPORTING 45 MIN LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
MEMBERS DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
ROOF 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.31D 9.10.14
THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING 3237 9 1 01 5
COMBUSTIBLE
WAL el v RPN L R DESIGN OR GONST. CONSTRUCTION Wi L ADDING
(sQ.m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION PERMITTED CLADDING REQUIRED PERMITTED
NORTH FACE 205 17.2 94.4 40 YES NO YES
EAST FACE
SOUTH FACE 205 | 11.4 50.5 40 YES NO YES
JWESTRACE 00 [27.8/2024 3 50.4/23.45] 15.5/19.3 YES NO YES
20 PLUMBING GROUP C - EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET, 3.7.4.2-10 9.31
AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER (3.7.4.5.) 3745 (1 )
FIXTURE STUDIO = 1 BATHROOM 3.74.7
ONE BEDROOM = 1 BATHROOM
REQUIREMENTS: TWO BEDROOMS = 1 - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS = 2 - 3 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 3 BATHROOMS
FIVE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY =4 BATHROOMS
21 |ENERYGY COMPLIANCE PATH: REFER TO ENERGY MODELLING REPORT 12.2
EFFICIENCY CLIMATIC ZONE:

CLIENT: OSGOODE PROPERTIES
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9 OBC REFERENCE
ITEM REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS NOTED
[A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.
O PART 3-1.1.2. [A] X PART O
1 |PROJECT DESCRIPTION: X NEW O ALTERATION
1.1.2. [A] 1.3.3.3. [A]
O apbDITION O cHANGE OF USE
2 |MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY 3.1.2.1 (1) 9.10.2.
3 |BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0SQ.M.NEW  364.7 SQ.M. 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2.[A]
4 | GROSS AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0SQ.M. NEW 1412 [A 1412 [A
(SQM) LOWER FLR. 364.7 SQ.M Al Al
GROUND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M
SECOND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M
THIRD FLR. 364.7 SQ.M
TOTAL RES. GFA: 1,458.8 SQ.M.
5 |NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 3 BELOW GRADE 1 1.4.1.2.[A] & 3.2.1.1. 1.4.1.2.[A] & 9.10.4
6 |NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 3 %Z%I%Z]g'(i‘)s'z's" 3.2.5.4. (1) 9.10.20.
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.54 GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED [[] ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2
SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5.
[ SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17.
[ sAsemENT [ WNueuoF RooFRATING X NOT REQUIRED INDEX INDEX
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED ves O No X 3.2.9. N/A
10 |FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES O NO X 3.2.4.1.(2) 9.10.18.
11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ves & No O 3.257. N/A
12 |HIGH BUILDING YES O NO X 3.2.6. N/A
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS [JCOMBUSTIBLE [ONON-COMBUSTIBLE BIBOTH |3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.6
PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION X comBUSTIBLE [CINON-COMBUSTIBLE [OBOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8) 9.10.4.1.
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASEDON GRoUPC [OsaM/PERSON BIDESIGN OF BUILDING |3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
BASEMENT TO 3RD FLOOR = 28 SLEEPING ROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM = 56 PERSONS
16 BARR|ER FREE DES|GN DYES ENO (EXPLAIN) AS PER OBC 9.5.2.1 (2) 38 952
17 |HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES Oves X no 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 | REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES GROUP LISTED DESIGN NO. OR 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.
FRR (HOURS) ¢ DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 3.2.14 9.10.9.
RESISTANCE FLOORS (BETWEEN SUITES) 45MIN OBC SB-3 - F9c g%%?g“ )
RATING (FRR) FLOORS (BETWEEN SAME SUITE) 0 MIN OBC SB-3 - F4f
ROOF (OCCUPIED AREAS) 0 MIN 0BC 9.10.8.7. (1)
FRR OF SUPPORTING 45 MIN LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
MEMBERS DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
ROOF 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.31D 9.10.14
THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING 3237 9 1 01 5
COMBUSTIBLE
WAL =l IO It et it DESIGN OR coner. | construcTionwmy | ©p5G ©
(sQ.Mm.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION PERMITTED CLADDING REQUIRED PERMITTED
NORTH FACE 203 6.4 20.8 17 YES NO YES
EAST FACE 205 16.8 93.6 40 YES NO YES
SOUTH FACE
WEST FACE 205 15 8275 | 40 YES NO YES
20 PLUMBING GROUP C - EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET, 3.74.2-10 9.31
AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER (3.7.4.5.) 3745 (1 )
FIXTURE STUDIO = 1 BATHROOM 3.74.7
ONE BEDROOM = 1 BATHROOM
REQUIREMENTS: TWO BEDROOMS = 1 - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS = 2 - 3 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 3 BATHROOMS
FIVE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY =4 BATHROOMS
21 |ENERYGY COMPLIANCE PATH: REFER TO ENERGY MODELLING REPORT 12.2
EFFICIENCY CLIMATIC ZONE:
FIRM NAME: SRN ARCHITECTS INC.
8395 JANE STREET, SUITE 202.
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO L4K 5Y2. 905-417-5515
NAME OF PROJECT: PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
OSGOODE STACKS
CLIENT; OSGOODE PROPERTIES
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9 OBC REFERENCE
ITEM REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS NOTED
[A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.
O PART3-1.1.2. [A B PART 9
1 |PROJECT DESCRIPTION: X NEW O ALTERATION =
1.1.2. [A] 1.3.3.3. [A]
O ApDITION O cHANGE OF USE
2 |MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY 3.1.2.1 (1) 9.10.2.
3 |BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0SQ.M.NEW  364.7 SQ.M. 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A]
4 | GROSS AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING 0 SQ.M. NEW 1.4.12.[A 1.4.12.[A
(Sam) LOWER FLR. 364.7 SQ.M. (A Al
GROUND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M.
SECOND FLR. 364.7 SQ.M.
THIRD FLR. 364.7 SQ.M.
TOTAL RES. GFA: 1,458.8 SQ.M.
5 |NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 3 BELOW GRADE 1 1.4.1.2.[A] & 3.2.1.1. 1.4.1.2.[A] & 9.10.4
6 |NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 2 3251%18'(%)3'2'5" 3.2.5.4. (1) 9.10.20.
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.54 GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED [[] ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2
SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5.
[ SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17.
[ sAsemeENT O w~uevorrooFraTNG [ NOT REQUIRED INDEX INDEX
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED vES O No X 3.2.9. N/A
10 |FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES O NO X 3.2.4.1.(2) 9.10.18.
11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ves & no O 3.2.5.7. N/A
12 | HIGH BUILDING YES O NO X 3.2.6. N/A
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS [JCOMBUSTIBLE [JNON-COMBUSTIBLE BIBOTH |3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.6
PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION X comBUSTIBLE [ONON-COMBUSTIBLE [BOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8) 9.10.4.1.
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASEDON GRouUPC [OsaM/PERSON BIDESIGN OF BUILDING |3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
BASEMENT TO 3RD FLOOR = 28 SLEEPING ROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM = 56 PERSONS
16 | BARRIER FREE DESIGN Oves [X] NO (EXPLAIN) AS PER 0BC 9.5.2.1 (2) 3.8. 9.5.2.
17 |HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES [ ves Xno 3.3.1.2. &3.3.1.19 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 | REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES GROUP LISTED DESIGN NO. OR 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.
FRR (HOURS) c DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 3.2.1.4 9.10.9.
RESISTANCE FLOORS (BETWEEN SUITES) 45MIN OBC SB-3 - F9c g%%?g“ )
RATING (FRR) FLOORS (BETWEEN SAME SUITE) 0 MIN OBC SB-3 - F4f
ROOF (OCCUPIED AREAS) 0 MIN 0BC 9.10.8.7. (1)
FRR OF SUPPORTING 45 MIN LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
MEMBERS DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
ROOF 45 MIN SEE WALL SCHEDULES
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.31D 9.10.14
THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING 3237 9 1 01 5
COMBUSTIBLE
WAL el v RPN L R DESIGN OR GONST. CONSTRUCTION Wi L ADDING
(sQ.m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION PERMITTED CLADDING REQUIRED PERMITTED
NORTH FACE
EAST FACE 203 |58 100 17 YES NO YES
SOUTH FACE 205 | 114 50.5 40 YES NO YES
WEST FACE 205 |15 8275 | 40 YES NO YES
20 PLUMBING GROUP C - EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET, 3.7.4.2-10 9.31
AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER (3.7.4.5.) 3745 (1 )
FIXTURE STUDIO = 1 BATHROOM 3.74.7
ONE BEDROOM =1 BATHROOM
REQUIREMENTS: TWO BEDROOMS = 1 - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS = 2 - 3 BATHROOMS
THREE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY = 3 BATHROOMS
FIVE BEDROOMS + DEN/STUDY =4 BATHROOMS
21 |ENERYGY COMPLIANCE PATH: REFER TO ENERGY MODELLING REPORT 12.2
EFFICIENCY CLIMATIC ZONE:
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED:

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
ANY WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECTLY TO SRN ARCHITECTS
INC. ALL ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING ARE GRAPHIC
REPRESENTATIONS ONLY.

NO: DATE: ISSUED FOR:

0509 25 | ISSUED FOR SPA

2 1 121225 | SPA RE-SUBMISSION

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

THE DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS THE
PROPERTY OF SRN ARCHITECTS INC. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY AND ACCEPT
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND MUST NOTIFY
SRN ARCHITECTS INC. OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE SUPPLIED INFORMATION. SRN
ARCHITECTS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEY,
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL. ETC. ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN
ON THIS DRAWING REFER TO APPROPRIATE ENGINEERS DRAWINGS BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE
CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
(UNDERTAKEN OTHERWISE NOTED). NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN OR REPORTED ON
BY THIS OFFICE IN REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION OF THIS SITE.

CONDITIONS FOR ELECTRONIC INFORMATION TRANSFER:

ELECTRONIC INFORMATION IS SUPPLIED TO THE OTHER ASSOCIATED FIRMS TO
ASSIST THEM IN THE ERECTION OF THEIR WORK/REVIEW. THE RECIPIENT FIRMS MUST
DETERMINE THE COMPLETENESS/APPROPRIATENESS/ RELEVANCE OF THE
INFORMATION IN RESPECT TO THEIR PARTICULAR RESPONSIBILITY.

NO: DATE: REVISION COMMENT:

SRN ARCHITECTS INC SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR:

1. ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCOMPLETENESS DUE TO LOSS OF INFORMATION IN
WHOLE OR PART WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED.

2. TRANSMISSIONS OF ANY VIRUS OR DAMAGE TO RECEIVING ELECTRONIC
SYSTEM WHEN INFORMATION IS TRANSFERRED
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